RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT FOR EQUINE RELATED ACTIVITIES

, who is KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that a visitor, volunteer, participant, spectator, invitee, employee or guest (hereinafter, the "Participant") of North Florida School of Special Education, Inc., for and in consideration of the participation by Participant in any equine programs and related activities, including without limitation handling, care, grooming, leading, riding, and other related activities involving equines, all as defined in Section 773.01, Florida Statutes (collectively, "Equine Activities"), conducted by North Florida School of Special Education, Inc., or on the properties of NFSSE (as hereinafter defined) or any of them and located at 223 Mill Creek Road, Jacksonville, Florida 32211, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which by and for the Participant is hereby acknowledged, does hereby acknowledge that North Florida School of Special Education, Inc., is an equine activity sponsor and employs equine professionals in connection with the provision of its Equine Activities, all as defined in Chapter 773, Florida Statutes, and does hereby RELEASE AND AGREES TO HOLD HARMLESS North Florida School of Special Education, Inc., and MC Markets, Inc., and each and every of their respective officers, directors, managers, employees, agents, volunteers, representatives and assigns (hereinbefore and hereinafter, collectively, "NFSSE"), of and from any and all manner of actions, claims, causes of action, suits, controversies, agreements, promises, damages, judgments, executions, and demands whatsoever, in law or in equity, whether past, present or future, which Participant and/or Participant's personal representatives, heirs, successors and assigns, had, has, or may have against NFSSE, or any of them, by reason of any matter, cause, or thing whatsoever and arising out of Participant's participation in North Florida School of Special Education, Inc.'s Equine Activities or on NFSSE's properties, including without limitation any and all claims for personal injury or death, or for damage to personal property of Participant, or for injury, death, or damage by reason of transport in any vehicle of North Florida School of Special Education, Inc., whether on or off NFSSE's properties and related to or arising from North Florida School of Special Education, Inc.'s Equine Activities.

Warning Notice: Participant acknowledges that under Florida law, an equine activity sponsor or equine professional is not liable for an injury to, or for the death of, a participant in equine activities resulting from the inherent risks of equine activities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Participant, or Parent or Guardian, executes this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement this _____ day of _____, 202___.

Participant

Note: Signature of Parent or Guardian is required if Participant is under the age of 18 years or is an adult and under guardianship.

Print name of Parent or Guardian

Signature of Parent or Guardian

Witness name (Print)

Witness signature